
Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 48

Captain Isabel Silveira56.22 NQ 4 0 1 0 8Pomeranian

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 45

Blade Erin Schaefer100 23.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tali Sheryl Russell30.46 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 42

Jax Jessica Vanderslice100 24.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Freya Carolyn Ing100 27.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro25.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Emmitt Lisa Klinkowski38.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Naughty Lori Nieves48.40 NQ 3 1 0 0 6Border Collie
Tessa Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 48

Purchase Carol Kelly100 23.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon
Tasha Nanci Cote100 33.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Russian Toy
Pepper Sherry Bohman100 39.70 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier
Benny Melanie Bryson100 43.51 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 Norwich Terrier
Bolt Karen Kearney61.56 NQ 3 2 0 0 13Toy Poodle
Sprig Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 45

Happy Diane Patterson100 24.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog
Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 27.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 27.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel
Harper Jan Vansyckel100 29.38 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Schnauzer
Tempo Lynn Thibodeau100 30.03 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog
Rhys Sheryl Russell27.29 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS
Violet Carolyn Ing32.12 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Winnie Lisa Klinkowski43.99 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Elfie Bonnie Chandler48.82 NQ 2 1 0 0 3Shetland Sheepdog
Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 16

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 42

Phire Jane Bronson100 23.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Cora Beth Fatse100 24.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd
Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 25.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog
Cinder Katie Rogers100 26.46 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog
Flare Katie Rogers100 29.19 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog
Finn Heather Pekarovich100 30.11 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog
Kashmir James West100 32.35 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd
Whiskey Heather Pekarovich100 32.41 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 35.99 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Border Collie
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro24.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Atty Tod Hebert27.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian
Calpurnia Robert Mechan28.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
30.14 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Roxy James West31.72 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Winter Lorraine Gerow34.83 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards151 SCT 40

Why Cathy Westbrook100 22.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie
Fozzie Sue Sonia100 27.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia100 30.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd
Freddie Barbara Doughty100 40.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Weiser Morgan Carleton24.64 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Hazy Carol Lariviere28.58 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Rough Collie
Sparky Diane Patterson29.16 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS
Sullenberger Karen Frink29.83 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons33.94 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Savannah Michelle West37.02 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Rigel Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards151 SCT 43

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 26.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Dutch Shepherd

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 53

Peter Carole Bolan100 46.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Chihuahua

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 53

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 33.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honey Karen Kearney100 33.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Poodle
CC Isabel Silveira100 39.86 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Pomeranian
Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 43.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Tansey Melanie Bryson42.81 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 50

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 25.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog
Piper Tracey Deyette100 28.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 English Cocker 

Spaniel
Gus Cathy Bisset100 29.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog
Gibbs Katie Camara30.67 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Pink Carolyn Hess34.14 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Twinki Nanci Cote37.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
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Master JWW 12"P Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 47

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau100 25.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog
Talulah Bill Young100 36.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 

Spaniel
Dexter Cassandra 

Vaillancourt
38.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Naito Carolee Burgess46.99 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shiba Inu
Breezy Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards151 SCT 45

Sage Mary Peterson100 23.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever
Winter Rebecca Elovic100 30.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Twizy Roseann Mandell100 36.74 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever
Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 37.15 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Siberian Husky
Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 37.82 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog
Gus Beth Fatse27.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Dashiell Catherine Williams28.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Standard Schnauzer
Brie Rebecca Elovic28.63 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Chanel Ann Tremblay28.83 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Wendy Cara Armour33.41 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer
Boeing Jim Downar40.61 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Maverick Peggy Aguiar57.61 NQ 2 1 1 0 12Brittany
Jamaica Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Maui Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Spryte Melissa HannonNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards151 SCT 48

Tuukka Barbara Doughty100 38.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Lucca Christine Yelle51.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Belgian Tervuren
Blaez Bunny WatsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Sheepdog
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Open JWW 16" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards122 SCT 38

Bugsy Melissa Suter38.79 NQ 3 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards122 SCT 35

Ice Jane Bronson100 21.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Mistletoe Lynn Thibideau85 40.26 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 5Collie
Welkin Charlotte Mcauley19.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Jack Cameron Pilarski35.24 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards122 SCT 37

Leloo Bunny Watson46.38 NQ 2 0 0 0 9Belgian Sheepdog

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards122 SCT 49

Penelope Bunny Watson95 39.81 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards122 SCT 40

Kareela Maureen McLatchy27.27 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Kelpie
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Novice A JWW 8" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 48

Cookie Marcy Beck100 28.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 37

Rose Justina Strycharz27.05 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 40

Halla Lori Nieves24.70 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Lily Rachel SperdutiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 37

Halley Linda Everly31.36 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Samoyed

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 39

Tessa Bonnie Chandler95 39.91 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 45

Crime Lori Nieves100 38.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dance! Lori Nieves95 34.52 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 42

Skye Cindy Steinberg19.37 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Border Collie
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Novice JWW 20"P Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 44

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett54.77 NQ 4 2 0 0 10Pointer
Pax Rosemary DecieNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
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Novice B FAST 16" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Jax Jessica Vanderslice15.39 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Lily Rachel Sperduti42.94 NQ 1 0 7Miniature American 

Shepherd

Novice B FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Bonnet Sterling Moffat67 25.94 Q1st 0 0 0Great Dane

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Winnie Lisa Klinkowski69 26.19 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tali Sheryl Russell27.65 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Emmitt Lisa Klinkowski41.69 NQ 1 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 32

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley78 32.75 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie
Jack Cameron Pilarski33.68 NQ 1 0 1Miniature American 

Shepherd

Open FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Leloo Bunny Watson63 21.65 Q1st 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Tempo Bruce Thibodeau30.95 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH Page 8 of 19



Excellent FAST 16" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro37.31 NQ 1 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia77 30.65 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 38

Purchase Carol Kelly80 29.86 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon
Bolt Karen Kearney77 27.53 Q2nd 0 0 0Toy Poodle
Blu Catherine Williams75 29.86 Q3rd 0 0 0Affenpinscher
Fly Karen KearneyNQ 0 1 0Poodle

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Breed
SCT 35

Baysea Vivian Hudson80 29.53 Q1st 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Blade Erin Schaefer80 30.89 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bubbly Vivian Hudson79 33.27 Q3rd 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Tiana Bruce Thibodeau76 31.62 Q4th 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Violet Carolyn Ing75 34.91 Q 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Happy Diane Patterson37.58 NQ 1 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8

Breed
SCT 35

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

79 30.45 Q1st 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Cora Beth Fatse77 28.05 Q2nd 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Sierra Julie Stauffer77 31.53 Q3rd 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Sage Cindy Steinberg77 34.92 Q4th 0 0 0Border Collie
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro34.26 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro36.00 NQ 1 0 1Shetland Sheepdog
Mikey Linda Mendenhall43.59 NQ 1 0 8Shetland Sheepdog
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Master FAST 16" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS
Winter Lorraine GerowNQ 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7

Breed
SCT 32

Sullenberger Karen Frink77 25.21 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Ria Mary Peterson77 33.70 Q2nd 0 0 1Golden Retriever
Hazy Carol Lariviere71 36.24 Q3rd 0 0 4Rough Collie
Weiser Morgan Carleton63 39.82 Q4th 0 0 7English Springer 

Spaniel
Rigel Charlotte Mcauley60 35.13 Q 0 0 3Border Collie
Fozzie Sue Sonia39.21 NQ 0 0 7Australian Shepherd
Spirit-Rayne Emma ParsonsNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Penny Eileen Fernandez79 30.28 Q1st 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Novice FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Crime Lori Nieves50.61 NQ 1 0 12Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Pax Rosemary Decie54.12 NQ 1 0 19Labrador Retriever

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

66 22.04 Q1st 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Gibbs Katie Camara41.75 NQ 1 0 3Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi
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Excellent FAST 16"P Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Kareela Maureen McLatchy29.10 NQ 1 0 0Australian Kelpie

Master FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 41

Pepper Sherry Bohman77 38.15 Q1st 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier
Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton73 39.82 Q2nd 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Honey Karen Kearney69 35.47 Q3rd 0 0 0Poodle
Teagan Kimberly Fulton69 43.87 Q4th 0 0 2Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 38

Piper Tracey Deyette22.36 NQ 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl37.31 NQ 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Gus Cathy Bisset40.94 NQ 1 0 2All American Dog

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 38

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau37.57 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Talulah Bill Young38.14 NQ 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Naito Carolee Burgess41.00 NQ 1 0 3Shiba Inu

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Breed
SCT 35

Brie Rebecca Elovic79 32.38 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Winter Rebecca Elovic78 36.40 Q2nd 0 0 1Golden Retriever
Boeing Jim Downar77 31.20 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Twizy Roseann Mandell33.57 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Jamaica Sabrina Lanz34.74 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Wendy Cara Armour42.67 NQ 1 0 7Boxer
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Master FAST 16"P Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS
Skye Cindy Steinberg43.52 NQ 1 0 8Border Collie

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Blaez Bunny Watson74 36.95 Q1st 0 0 1Belgian Sheepdog
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 74

Captain Isabel Silveira78.61 NQ 2 1 0 0 4Pomeranian

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 69

Winnie Lisa Klinkowski73.73 NQ 2 1 0 0 4Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards189 SCT 66

Freya Carolyn Ing50.25 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Emmitt Lisa KlinkowskiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 62

Savannah Michelle West100 51.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 74

Tasha Nanci Cote100 43.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Russian Toy
Pepper Sherry Bohman100 52.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Toy Fox Terrier
Purchase Carol Kelly33.41 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon
Bolt Karen Kearney45.96 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle
Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 69

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 34.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Cocker Spaniel
Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 38.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog
Tempo Lynn Thibodeau100 41.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog
Violet Carolyn Ing100 41.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog
Happy Diane Patterson34.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Rhys Sheryl Russell38.81 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Blade Erin Schaefer39.84 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Elfie Bonnie Chandler71.99 NQ 2 1 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS
Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Harper Jan VansyckelNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards189 SCT 66

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 38.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Australian Cattle Dog
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 46.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie
Kashmir James West100 48.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd
Whiskey Heather Pekarovich100 48.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Cora Beth Fatse37.28 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Roxy James West38.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Atty Tod Hebert41.11 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian
Finn Heather Pekarovich42.62 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog
Winter Lorraine Gerow43.36 NQ 0 3 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Flare Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Phire Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 11

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 62

Ria Mary Peterson100 33.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia100 42.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd
Freddie Barbara Doughty100 52.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Sparky Diane Patterson31.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Fozzie Sue Sonia42.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Sullenberger Karen Frink45.87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Hazy Carol Lariviere54.99 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Rough Collie
Rigel Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Spirit-Rayne Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS
Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 66

Bonnet Sterling Moffat58.49 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Great Dane
Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 79

Penelope Bunny WatsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 74

Gibbs Katie Camara100 45.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 67

Kareela Maureen McLatchyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Kelpie

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 71

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pointer

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 79

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 59.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 63.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Norwich Terrier
CC Isabel Silveira70.23 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pomeranian
Gwendoline Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Honey Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle
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Master Standard 8"P Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 74

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 35.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 038 Shetland Sheepdog
Piper Tracey Deyette100 41.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 English Cocker 

Spaniel
Pink Carolyn Hess100 45.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel
Twinki Nanci Cote49.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
Gus Cathy Bisset53.22 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards189 SCT 71

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 46.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Naito Carolee Burgess100 58.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Shiba Inu
Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau39.06 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Dexter Cassandra 

Vaillancourt
47.27 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Talulah Bill Young54.12 NQ 1 2 2 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 67

Wendy Cara Armour100 37.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Boxer
Brie Rebecca Elovic100 43.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever
Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 47.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Siberian Husky
Twizy Roseann Mandell100 49.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever
Winter Rebecca Elovic100 51.17 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever
Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 54.37 Q 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog
Maui Sabrina Lanz36.11 NQ 1 1 4 0 0Golden Retriever
Sage Mary Peterson40.44 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Chanel Ann Tremblay44.22 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie
Jamaica Sabrina Lanz51.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Spryte Melissa Hannon55.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Boeing Jim Downar58.53 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Maverick Peggy Aguiar63.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany
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Master Standard 20"P Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards192 SCT 71

Blaez Bunny Watson100 51.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Belgian Sheepdog
Lucca Christine Yelle100 56.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Belgian Tervuren
Tuukka Barbara Doughty100 58.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
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Open Standard 16" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards146 SCT 63

Bugsy Melissa Suter95 34.11 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jax Jessica Vanderslice95 37.26 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards146 SCT 60

Halley Linda Everly95 48.35 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Samoyed
Jack Cameron Pilarski43.19 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Stormy Laura KeithNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards146 SCT 65

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Novice A Standard 8" Sat, Mar 29, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards139 SCT 80

Cookie Marcy Beck95 35.85 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards139 SCT 67

Rose Justina StrycharzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards139 SCT 70

Lily Rachel Sperduti87.12 NQ 10 3 0 2 0 17Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards139 SCT 67

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley95 30.36 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Mistletoe Lynn Thibideau67.18 NQ 0 0 0 4 0 0Collie

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards139 SCT 68

Tessa Bonnie Chandler95 51.76 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards139 SCT 73

Pax Rosemary Decie79.05 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 6Labrador Retriever
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